interior elements of a Property as being significant to the cultural heritage 
value of the Property. 

13.1  The following criteria shall be used by the Heritage Advisory Committee and the 

Director in determining whether an application for a Heritage Grant should be 
approved for grants between Five Thousand and One Dollars ($5,001.00) and 
Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00): (0063-2009) 

a) Whether the application seeks to repair or replace any of the Property’s 

structural members. 

b) Whether the application seeks to replace or reconstruct the Property’s 

sill, beams and supporting structural members.